Goodyear India Limited Corporate Office:

Ist Floor, ABW Elegance Tower Plot No. 8, Commercial Centre Jasola, New Delhi - 110 025



Telephone +91 11 47472727 Telefax

+91 11 47472715 email

gyi_info@goodyear.com

website www.goodyear.co.in

SO No.1878/SD/164

January 07, 2018

To
The Dept. of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001, India

Sub: Reporting under regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR, 2015")

Dear Sir

Please find report under regulation 39(3) SEBI LODR, 2015.

Thanking you

Yours Very Truly, For Goodyear India Limited

Pahkaj/Gupta FCS: 4647

Company Secretary







SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.

(Share Transfer Agent Unit: Goodyear India Limited-CIN: L25111HR1961PLC008578)

D-153/A, 1st Fioor, Okhla Industrial Area Phase-1, New Delhi-110020
Tel: 011-26812682, 64732681-88 Fax: 011-26812683 E-mail: srikant@skylinerta.com

Date: 04/01/2019

To Company Secretary Goodyear India Limited First Floor, ABW Elegance Tower Plot No. 8, Commercial Centre Jasola-110025

Sub: Reporting under regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015 ("SEBI LODR, 2015")

Name of the Company: Goodyear India Limited

Scip Code: 500168

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, please find attached herewith details:

Information regarding issue of duplicate share certificates

| NAME OF THE SHARE HOLDER(S) | FOLIO | NEW SHARE CERTIFICATE NO | NO OF |
|-----------------------------|-------|--------------------------|--------|
| | NO | | SHARES |
| MOHANLAL GORDHANDAS | 60083 | 1008869 | 126 |

The above is your information and record.

Thanking you

Skyline Financial Services Private Limited

(Authorized Signatory